-63.874 -4.711 76.785 153.450 216.514 267.906

Net Present Value (NPV) 271.340

Internal Rate of Return (IRR) 145,71%

Pay Back period 751 Days

Table 13- Project's Perpective Source: Author

Luís Fernando Alves Pereira
Business Plan: Recycling plant of post-industrial waste of the textile industry

52

13.9  Sensitivity Analysis

Despite this Business Plan being done to the in order to be as accurate as possible,

there may be a few deviations and external changes. Therefore, to try to understand the

sturdiness of the project to such changes a sensitivity analysis is necessary. Two

scenarios, an optimistic and a pessimistic were considered, each with a variation of 10%

of the sales and 10% of the Expenses – with the former having a positive variation and

the latter a negative variation of those variables. As one can see in the Table 14 even in

the pessimistic scenario the NPV is greater than zero, the IRR and Payback Period are

still well above the minimum levels. However the great swings between scenarios shows,

as also noted in the Financial Indicators section, that the project has a big risk due to those

fluctuations.

Scenario Pessimist Normal Optimist

Δ Sales and Expenses  -10% 0% +10%

NPV 183.379 480.266 545.663

IRR 71,73% 374,99% 662%

Payback 3 years and 3

months

1 Year and 5

months

1 year and 3

Months

Table 14 - Sensitivity Analysis Source: Author

Luís Fernando Alves Pereira
Business Plan: Recycling plant of post-industrial waste of the textile industry

53

14 Conclusions

The purpose of this thesis is to design a business plan and feasibility analysis of

creating a recycling plant that focuses on an unexplored segment of the market – textile

fibers for yarn spinners. Having ended this Business Plan it’s important to summarize the

main finding of this thesis.

As shown in the literature review, the entire textile industry is starting to change